## RESOLUTION NO. 2025-1-XXX (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE FORMAL REJECTION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED UNDER SOLICATION 25-11CSP FOR HVAC SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

**WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for HVAC Systems Replacement.

WHEREAS, the City received three bids under Solicitation 25-11CSP.

WHEREAS, erroneous data was discovered on the bid schedule document issued.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby rejects bids received under Solicitation 25-11CSP.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 7<sup>th</sup> DAY OF January 2025.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER, Mayor GERÈ FELTUS, Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary TENITRUS BETHEL Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	-

City Attorney